#### 502647524 01/23/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUTSFORTH PRODUCTS, INC.	08/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUTSFORTH, INC.	
Street Address:	37837 ROCK HAVEN ROAD	
City:	COHASSET	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55721	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11223716

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)359-9349 **Phone:** 612-677-9050

Email: theresa.russek@stwiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JASON W. BURGMAIER
Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON W. BURGMAIER
Signature:	/Jason W. Burgmaier/
Date:	01/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAME CHANGE DOCUMENTS#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE DOCUMENTS#page2.tif

PATENT 502647524 REEL: 032122 FRAME: 0291

# state of Minnesota

### SECRETARY OF STATE

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, keeper of the Great Seal of the State and custodian of the documents pertaining to businesses governed by the laws of this State, do hereby certify that: The entity listed below has filed a name change with this office changing the name on the date listed below and that the entity has complied with the relevant laws of Minnesota with respect to that filing.

Old Name: Cutsforth Products, Inc.

New Name: Cutsforth, Inc.

Date Name Change was filed: 08/04/2008

Chapter Governed By: 302A

Formed Under the Laws of: MN

This Certificate was issued on: June 25, 2009



Mark Ritchie Secretary of State



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CUTSFORTH PRODUCTS. INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, the President of Cutsforth Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, for the purpose of amending the corporation's Articles of Incorporation under the provisions of Minn. Stat. §302A.135, pursuant to §302A.139, states that:

The present name of the corporation is Cutsforth Products, Inc.

II.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Cutsforth Products, Inc. is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be Cutsforth, Inc.

III.

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Cutsforth Products, Inc., changing Article I of the Articles of Incorporation to rename the corporation Cutsforth, Inc. was unanimously approved by the Board of Directors, by written action, effective August 1, 2008, signed by all of the Directors, and was unanimously approved and adopted by the Shareholders by written action, effective August 1, 2008, signed by all of the Shareholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President has executed these Articles of Amendment as of August 1, 2008.

CUTSFORTH PRODUCTS, INC.

ROBERT S. CUTSFORTH Its President

AUG 04 2008

7-9-08

RECORDED: 01/23/2014

File No. 08130